FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1619A RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE						
05-24-2000						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pr 200 MAY - 3 PM 4: 6 101365586		ched original document(s) or cop(ies).				
Submission Type FILLANCE	Conveyance Type					
	<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> </ul>	□ License □ Change of Name				
□ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # □ Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # 6.	Merger	□ Other				
$\begin{array}{c} \text{Reel } \# \_ & \text{Frame } \# \_ & \text{f} \\ \Box \text{ Corrective Document} \end{array} \qquad $	U.S. Government □ Departmental File	□ Secret File				
Reel #         Frame #						
Conveying Party          □ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached         Name (line 1) Dalal Hibri         □ Dalal Hibri         Execution Date: March 13, 2000						
Name (line 1) Dalal Hibri       Execution Date: March 13, 2000         Name (line 2)       Execution Date:						
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) Dalco Products, Inc.         Name (line 2)						
Address (line 1) 740 Lincoln Center, 7800 IH West Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) San Antonio, Texas 78230 City State/Country Zip Code						
□ If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)						
Domestic Representative Name and Address         Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
NameAddress (line 1)						
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)						
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telep	phone Number: (713) 221-1430				
Name:Robert C. CurfissAddress (line 1) Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P.						
Address (line 2) 711 Louisiana, Suite 2900 Address (line 3) Houston, Texas 77002						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached con-	veyance document includ	ing any attachments 10				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)       □ Mark if additional numbers attached         Either enter the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers)						
Patent Application Number (s) Patent Number(s)						
(29072125; 08996551) If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent						
application was sign by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number       8         has not been assigned.       8         Number of Properties       Enter the total number of properties involved.       4						
Number of Properties     Enter the total number of properties involved.     4						
	t 🗆 Authorization to ch	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$_160.00 harge additional fees: Yes ■ No □ fees can be charged to the account 50-025				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
Robert C. Curfiss	1.1/-	n. <u>May 2,2000</u> <u>Bate Signed</u>				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	DATENT (2 E				
$\mathbf{\nabla}$						
		REEL: 010804 FRAME: 0478				

ASSIGNMENT made by Dalal Hibri, of  $Automatic Automatic , County of <math>\underline{P}(X \cup A)$ , State of  $\underline{P}(X \cup A)$ 

Dalal Hibri hereby assigns and transfers to Dalco Products, Inc., a Texas corporation having offices at 740 Lincoln Center, 7800 I.H. 10 West, San Antonio, Texas 78230 ("<u>Dalco</u>"), its successors and assigns, the entire legal right, title and interest in the inventions herein, and in any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is here acknowledged, Dalal Hibri hereby sells, assigns and transfers the entire right, title and interest in: **Hair Shaping Apparatus With Electrically Heated Rollers** and the invention therein as set forth in her application for United States Patent therefor, executed on 12/23/1997, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to Dalco, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Dalal Hibri hereby covenants she has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Dalal Hibri further covenants that she will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Hair Shaping Apparatus With Electrically Heated Rollers, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and if Dalco, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that she will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of Dalco.

Dalal Hibri further hereby acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make the application for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claims, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

And, Dalal Hibri further covenants that she will at all times communicate to Dalco, its successor, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him, and testify as the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date, serial of my said application:

Serial No.: 08/996,551 Filing Date: 12/23/1997 Executed and delivered this 13 day of . 2000. Inventor

State of Texas ) ) ss County of

Personally appeared before me this  $13^{+}$  day of  $-10^{-}$  2000, Dalal Hibri, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public My Commission expires  $\sqrt{2}$ -



(SEAL)

Bex 2, State of RXUD.

Dalal Hibri hereby assigns and transfers to Dalco Products, Inc., a Texas corporation having offices at 740 Lincoln Center, 7800 I.H. 10 West, San Antonio, Texas 78230 ("Dalco"), its successors and assigns, the entire legal right, title and interest in the inventions herein, and in any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is here acknowledged, Dalal Hibri hereby sells, assigns and transfers the entire right, title and interest in: **Hair Roller Clip** and the invention therein as set forth in her application for United States Patent therefor, executed on 6/9/1997, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to Dalco, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Dalal Hibri hereby covenants she has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Dalal Hibri further covenants that she will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Hair Roller Clip, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and if Dalco, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that she will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of Dalco.

Dalal Hibri further hereby acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make the application for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claims, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

And, Dalal Hibri further covenants that she will at all times communicate to Dalco, its successor, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or

the history thereof, known to him, and testify as the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date, serial of my said application:

Serial No.: 29/072,125 Filing Date: 06/09/1997 Executed and delivered this 1/3 day of , 2000. Inventor

State of Texas ) ) ss County of

Personally appeared before me this  $3^{4}$  day of  $3^{4}$  day of  $3^{4}$ , 2000, Dalal Hibri, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public My Commission expires 2-

(SEAL)

JENNIFER RILEY MΥ COMMISSION EXPIRES December 1, 2002

BRUM\_, State of RXUD.

Dalal Hibri hereby assigns and transfers to Dalco Products, Inc., a Texas corporation having offices at 740 Lincoln Center, 7800 I.H. 10 West, San Antonio, Texas 78230 ("<u>Dalco</u>"), its successors and assigns, the entire legal right, title and interest in the inventions herein, and in any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is here acknowledged, Dalal Hibri hereby sells, assigns and transfers the entire right, title and interest in: **Hair Shaping Apparatus With Electrically Heated Rollers** and the invention therein as set forth in her application for United States Patent therefor, executed on 2/1/1995, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to Dalco, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Dalal Hibri hereby covenants she has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Dalal Hibri further covenants that she will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Hair Shaping Apparatus With Electrically Heated Rollers, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and if Dalco, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that she will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of Dalco.

Dalal Hibri further hereby acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make the application for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claims, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

And, Dalal Hibri further covenants that she will at all times communicate to Dalco, its successor, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him, and testify as the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date, patent number of my said patent:

Patent No.: 5,808,275 Filing Date: 02/01/1995 Executed and delivered this \_ \_\_\_day\_of 2000. Inventor

State of Texas ) ) ss County of

Personally appeared before me this  $3^{++}$  day of  $3^{++}$  d

Notary Public My Commission expires 12-1



(SEAL)

# Rexus, State of Rexus

Dalal Hibri hereby assigns and transfers to Dalco Products, Inc., a Texas corporation having offices at 740 Lincoln Center, 7800 I.H. 10 West, San Antonio, Texas 78230 ("Dalco"), its successors and assigns, the entire legal right, title and interest in the inventions herein, and in any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is here acknowledged, Dalal Hibri hereby sells, assigns and transfers the entire right, title and interest in: **Hair Roller** and the invention therein as set forth in her application for United States Patent therefor, executed on 2/1/1995, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to Dalco, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Dalal Hibri hereby covenants she has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Dalal Hibri further covenants that she will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Hair Roller, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and if Dalco, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that she will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of Dalco.

Dalal Hibri further hereby acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make the application for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claims, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

And, Dalal Hibri further covenants that she will at all times communicate to Dalco, its successor, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or

the history thereof, known to him, and testify as the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date, patent number of my said patent:

Patent No.:	D375,578			
Filing Date:	02/01/1995		1	
Executed and delivered	ed this $\underline{3}$	day of́	March	, 2000.
	Invent	tor <u>C</u>	1/2/	
		Dalal	Hibri <sup>()</sup>	

State of Texas ) ) ss County of

Personally appeared before me this  $3^{+}$  day of  $3^{-}$  day of  $3^{-}$ ,2000, Dalal Hibri, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public My Commission expires 12

(SEAL)

JENNIFER RILEY **COMMISSION EXPIRES** December 1, 2002

KIMK\040127\007001 HOUSTON\1087347.1 2/14/00

## PATENT REEL: 010804 FRAME: 0486

**RECORDED: 05/08/2000**